## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
MARK J KOCHER			12/15/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.		
Street Address:	1415 S. ROSELLE ROAD		
Internal Address:	IP GROUP, LEGAL DEPT.		
City:	PALATINE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60067		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number 60	
Application Number: 12639		39666	12639666
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(859)962-4296OCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.O			
Phone: 847.925.3602 Email: deborah.kusek@us.schneider-electric.com			
Correspondent Name: Deb Kusek   Address Line 1: 1415 S. Roselle Road			
Address Line 2: IP group, legal dept.			
Address Line 4: Palatine, ILLINOIS 60067			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CIT-0067	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DEB KUSEK	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CIT0067assignment#page1.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark J. Kocher, have made an invention pertaining to KIOSK VEHICLE CHARGING AND SELECTING SYSTEM as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. CIT-0067) executed by me on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, Schneider Electric USA, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW. THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA in my capacity as its employee and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I assign to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name on the date set forth opposite my signature.

Mark J. Kocher

15 DECEMBER 2009 (Date)

State of NORTH CAROLINA County of WAKE

County of  $\underline{W_{AKE}}$ Signed or attested before me on  $\underline{15^{\pm} fDec. 2009}$  by  $\underline{D_{IANNE}A.M_{ASON}}$ . (Date) (Name)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires Supt 27,2010.



## PATENT REEL: 026542 FRAME: 0443

1 of 1

### **RECORDED: 07/05/2011**